South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 06:07:22 pm

Session 117 - (2007-2008)

H*3923 (Rat #0080, Act #0148 of 2007) General Bill, By M.A. Pitts and Duncan
Summary: Laurens County School Districts 55 and 56

AN ACT TO AMEND ACT 779 OF 1988, AS AMENDED, RELATING TO LAURENS COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICTS 55
AND 56, SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT THE ELECTIONS FOR SCHOOL BOARDS OF TRUSTEES FOR THE DISTRICTS
MUST BE HELD AT THE TIME OF THE GENERAL ELECTION INSTEAD OF THE SECOND TUESDAY OF MARCH, IN
APPROPRIATE YEARS, BEGINNING IN 2010 AND 2012. - ratified title

04/18/07
04/19/07
04/24/07
04/25/07
04/25/07
05/22/07
05/24/07
05/29/07
06/01/07
06/05/07
06/05/07
07/30/07

House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-81
Debate adjourned until Tuesday, April 24, 2007 HJ-9

Read second time HJ-23

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-11

Introduced, read first time, placed on local & uncontested calendar SJ-28
Read second time SJ-24

Read third time and enrolled SJ-36

Ratified R 80

Signed By Governor

Copies available

Effective date 06/01/07

Act No. 148

Page 1 of 1



