

Session 117 - (2007-2008)

H*3923 (Rat #0080, Act #0148 of 2007) General Bill, By M.A. Pitts and Duncan

Summary: Laurens County School Districts 55 and 56

AN ACT TO AMEND ACT 779 OF 1988, AS AMENDED, RELATING TO LAURENS COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICTS 55 AND 56, SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT THE ELECTIONS FOR SCHOOL BOARDS OF TRUSTEES FOR THE DISTRICTS MUST BE HELD AT THE TIME OF THE GENERAL ELECTION INSTEAD OF THE SECOND TUESDAY OF MARCH, IN APPROPRIATE YEARS, BEGINNING IN 2010 AND 2012. - ratified title

04/18/07	House	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-81
04/19/07	House	Debate adjourned until Tuesday, April 24, 2007 HJ-9
04/24/07	House	Read second time HJ-23
04/25/07	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-11
04/25/07	Senate	Introduced, read first time, placed on local & uncontested calendar SJ-28
05/22/07	Senate	Read second time SJ-24
05/24/07	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-36
05/29/07		Ratified R 80
06/01/07		Signed By Governor
06/05/07		Copies available
06/05/07		Effective date 06/01/07
07/30/07		Act No. 148